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2024 FEE SCHEDULE 

Fee Name and Description Fee 

Application: Contractor* $250.00 

Application: Journeyman* $75.00 

Application by Reciprocity: Journeyman* $25.00 

Change of Status $100.00 

Countywide Board of Adjustments and Appeals Filing Fee $100.00 

Late Fee: Renewal after September 30, 2023 (to May 31, 2024) State Certified $35.00 

Late Fee: Renewal after September 30, 2023 (to March 31, 2024) County Certified and Journeymen $100.00 

Late Fee: Renewal after March 31, 2024 (to May 31, 2024) County Certified and Journeymen $150.00 

Notary Public *for agency‐related business No Charge 

Product Approval $100.00 

Registration: State Contractor $35.00 

Reciprocity Letter $30.00 

Reinstatement Fee: County Certified* $125.00 

Reinstatement Fee: State                                  $125.00 

Reinstatement Penalty: State $35.00 

Reinstatement Penalty: County $150.00 

Renewal: Active County $150.00 

Renewal: Active County affected by HB735 / HB1383 $112.50 

Renewal: Inactive County $75.00 

Renewal: Inactive County affected by HB735 / HB1383 $56.25 

Renewal: Journeyman $35.00 

Renewal: Journeyman licensed by Reciprocity $25.00 

Renewal: State Contractor $35.00 

Verification of License Status $30.00 

Fees paid to PCCLB do not include examination fees, training and course materials, or fees payable to a credit 
reporting agency. 
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*Late Fees are payable in addition to Renewal Fees. You may also be subject to a Reinstatement Fee. Please consult
the table below:

Renewals Fee Name State County 

Active 

County 

Active 

HB 735/1383 

County 

Inactive 

County 

Inactive 

HB735/1383 

Journeyman Journeyman 

Reciprocity 

Prior to 

September 30, 

2023 

Renewal Fee $35.00 $150.00 $112.50 $75.00 $56.25 $35.00 $25.00 

Total $35.00 $150.00 $112.50 $75.00 $56.25 $35.00 $25.00 

After September 

30, 2023 but 

before October 

31, 2023 

Renewal Fee 

Late Fee 

$35.00 

$35.00 

$150.00 

$100.00 

$112.50 

$100.00 

$75.00 

$100.00 

$56.25 

$100.00 

$35.00 

$100.00 

$25.00 

$100.00 

Total $70.00 $250.00 $212.50 $175.00 $156.25 $135.00 $125.00 

After October 31, 

2023 but before 

March 31, 2024 

Renewal Fee 

Late Fee 

Reinstatement 

Fee 

$35.00 

$35.00 

$0.00 

$150.00 

$100.00 

$125.00 

$112.50 

$100.00 

$125.00 

$75.00 

$100.00 

$125.00 

$56.25 

$100.00 

$125.00 

$35.00 

$100.00 

$125.00 

$25.00 

$100.00 

$125.00 

Total $70.00 $375.00 $337.50 $300.00 $281.25 $260.00 $250.00 

After March 31, 

2024 but before 

May 31, 2024 

Renewal Fee 

Late Fee 

Reinstatement 

Fee 

$35.00 

$35.00 

$0.00 

$150.00 

$150.00 

$125.00 

$112.50 

$150.00 

$125.00 

$75.00 

$150.00 

$125.00 

$56.25 

$150.00 

$125.00 

$35.00 

$150.00 

$125.00 

$25.00 

$150.00 

$125.00 

Total $70.00 $425.00 $387.50 $350.00 $331.25 $310.00 $300.00 

*Contractor application fees, change of status fees and journeyman application fees for certain classifications

received after May 1, 2024 may be impacted by House Bill 735/1383, due to take effect July 1, 2024. Watch

pcclb.com for details.

**If your license has been suspended for any reason, you must pay a Reinstatement Penalty: 

License Expiry or Suspension State County (Active) 

Reinstatement Penalty $35.00 $150.00 

*If your license has been suspended for any reason and your insurance coverage has lapsed, you must pay a

Reinstatement Fee in addition to the Reinstatement Penalty:

License Expiry or Suspension with Lapse of Insurance State County (Active) 

Reinstatement Penalty 

Reinstatement Fee WITH LAPSE IN COVERAGE 

$35.00 

$125.00 

$150.00 

$125.00 

Total $160.00 $275.00 

https://pcclb.com

